Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

May 7, 2022 Smith County
Stati Stics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 155,549
Ballots Cast - Total 13,717 1,300 7,746 4,671
Ballots Cast - Blank 9 2 5 2
Voter Turnout - Total 8.82%
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Summary Results Report

May 7, 2022

STATE PROPOSITION 1
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

STATE PROPOSITION 2
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Chapel Hill ISD, Place 1
Vote For 1

Les Schminkey
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Chapel Hill ISD, Place 2
Vote For 1

Emmanuel Brown

David Acker

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Chapel Hill ISD, Place 3
Vote For 1

Rickey Mosley
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

11,303 87.18%
1,662 12.82%
12,965 100.00%
1
418

TOTAL VOTE %

11,307 86.31%
1,793  13.69%
13,100 100.00%
1
283

TOTAL VOTE %

1,238 100.00%
1,238 100.00%
0
560

TOTAL VOTE %

446  31.50%
970 68.50%
1,416 100.00%
0
382

TOTAL VOTE %

1,055 100.00%

1,055 100.00%
0
743

Absentee

1,053
179
1,232
1

32

Absentee

1,006
226
1,232
1

32

Absentee

91
91

0
63

Absentee

41
66
107

47

Absentee

94
94

0
60

Early
Voting
6,420

873
7,293

241

Early
Voting
6,450

926
7,376

158

Early
Voting
663

663

275

Early
Voting
222

517
739

199

Early

Voting
564

564

374

Election
Day
3,830

610
4,440
0

145

Election
Day
3,851

641
4,492
0

93

Election
Day
484

484
0
222

Election
Day
183

387
570

0
136

Election
Day
397

397
0
309

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 05/18/2022  7:28 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

20f7



Summary Results Report

May 7, 2022

Lindale ISD, Place 1 Lindale ISD
Vote For 1

Robert McGee
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Lindale ISD, Place 2 Lindale ISD
Vote For 1

Gary W. Camp
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

1,040 100.00%
1,040 100.00%
0
364

TOTAL VOTE %

1,119 100.00%
1,119 100.00%
0
285

Lindale ISD, Place 4-Unexpired Term Lindale ISD

Vote For 1

Karen Gott

B Lynn Veitch

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

City of Arp, Mayor
Vote For 1

Dennis L. Ford
Penny Orr
Damon Nichols
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

City of Arp, City Council
Vote For 2

Roy R. Reynolds

Gary McDonald

Bob Simonson

Robin Everett

Craig Robinson

Erin Holcomb Gerometta

Rod Langlinais

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

1,047 88.06%
142 11.94%
1,189 100.00%
0
215

TOTAL VOTE %

43  36.75%
33 28.21%
41  35.04%
117 100.00%
0
2

TOTAL VOTE %

13 5.73%
30 13.22%
5 2.20%
19 8.37%
68  29.96%
27  11.89%
65 28.63%
227 100.00%
0
11

Absentee

80
80

0
24

Absentee

81
81

0
23

Absentee

79
9
88
0
16

Absentee

O O O o o o

Absentee

O O O O O o o o o o

Early
Voting
510

510

166

Early
Voting
559

559

117

Early
Voting
521

76
597

79

Early
Voting
9

2
8
19

Early
Voting
4

7
2
4
10
0
11
38
0

Election
Day
450

450
0
174

Election
Day
479

479
0
145

Election
Day
447

57
504

120

Election
Day
34

31
33
98

0

Election
Day
9

23
3
15
58
27
54
189
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Summary Results Report

May 7, 2022

Whitehouse ISD, Place 4-Unexp

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Keidric Trimble 769 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 769 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 357

Whitehouse ISD, Place 6

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Preston Proctor 114  12.22%
Froncel Burns 177  18.97%
Nick Moss 642  68.81%
Total Votes Cast 933 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 193

Whitehouse ISD, Place 7

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Holly Conaway 803 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 803 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 323

Alderman, Place 4 City of Lindale

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Owen Scott 99 31.73%
Sallie Black 115 36.86%
Jerretta Nance Pate 98 31.41%
Total Votes Cast 312 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 30

Alderman, Place 5 City of Lindale

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Brandon Whitham 119 39.14%
Gavin Rasco 185 60.86%
Total Votes Cast 304 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 38

Absentee

73
73

0
27

Absentee

15
18
44
7

0
23

Absentee

69
69

0
31

Absentee

23

36

Absentee

20
14
34

0

Early
Voting
479

479
0
218

Early
Voting
75

112
397
584

113

Early
Voting
503

503

194

Early
Voting
55

62
64
181

10

Early
Voting
57

119
176

15

Election
Day
217

217
0
112

Election
Day
24

47
201
272

57

Election
Day
231

231
0
98

Election
Day
21

48
26
95

0
17

Election
Day
42

52
94

0
18
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Arp ISD, Place 5
Vote For 1

Ernie Haire
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Arp ISD, Place 6
Vote For 1

Mike McClure

Jared Shores

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Arp ISD, Place 7
Vote For 1

Earnest Stroupe
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Alderman, Place 3 City of Hideaway

Vote For 1

Melinda Hackstaff
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Alderman, Place 4 City of Hideaway

Vote For 1

Gwyn Jeter Horn

Michael Foreman

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

262 100.00%

262 100.00%
0
85

TOTAL VOTE %

171 60.21%

113 39.79%

284 100.00%
0
63

TOTAL VOTE %

270 100.00%

270 100.00%
0
i

TOTAL VOTE %

481 100.00%

481 100.00%
0
76

TOTAL VOTE %

397 75.76%

127  24.24%

524 100.00%
0
33

Absentee

25
25

Absentee

14
8
22

Absentee

24
24

Absentee

26
26

Absentee

25
5
30

Early
Voting
72

72

25

Early
Voting
49

23
72

25

Early
Voting
73

73

24

Early
Voting
167

167

25

Early
Voting
132

47
179

13

Election
Day
165

165
0
58

Election
Day
108

82
190

33

Election
Day
173

173
0
50

Election
Day
288

288
0
44

Election
Day
240

75
315
0
17

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 05/18/2022  7:28 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f7



Summary Results Report

May 7, 2022

Alderman, Place 5 City of Hideaway
Vote For 1

Steven L. Johnston

Melissa Sailers

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TYLER ISD PROPOSITION A
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

PROPOSITION A Chapel Hill ISD
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

PROPOSITION B Chapel Hill ISD
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

PROPOSITION A Bullard ISD
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

105 20.19%

415 79.81%

520 100.00%
0
37

TOTAL VOTE %

4,660 64.56%
2,558  35.44%
7,218 100.00%
1
65

TOTAL VOTE %

861 48.73%
906 51.27%
1,767 100.00%
0
31

TOTAL VOTE %

808 45.57%
965 54.43%
1,773 100.00%
0
25

TOTAL VOTE %

827  59.50%
563  40.50%
1,390 100.00%
2
3

Absentee

8
23
31

Absentee

441
260
701
1
38

Absentee

55
93
148

Absentee

55
94
149

Absentee

53
53
106

Early
Voting
44

134
178

14

Early
Voting
2,861

1,438
4,299

16

Early
Voting
504

412
916

22

Early
Voting
470

451
921

17

Early
Voting
556

348
904
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Election
Day
53

258
311
0
21

Election
Day
1,358

860
2,218
0

11

Election
Day
302

401
703
0
3

Election
Day
283

420
703
0
3

Election
Day
218

162
380
0
0
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS

May 7, 2022 Smith County
PROPOSITION B Bullard ISD
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
FOR 765  55.08% a7 508 210
AGAINST 624  44.92% 61 393 170
Total Votes Cast 1,389 100.00% 108 901 380
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6 0 6 0
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