Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	155,549			
Ballots Cast - Total	13,717	1,300	7,746	4,671
Ballots Cast - Blank	9	2	5	2
Voter Turnout - Total	8.82%			

### STATE PROPOSITION 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	11,303 87.18%	1,053	6,420	3,830
Against	1,662 12.82%	179	873	610
Total Votes Cast	12,965 100.00%	1,232	7,293	4,440
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	418	32	241	145

### **STATE PROPOSITION 2**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	11,307 86.31%	1,006	6,450	3,851
Against	1,793 13.69%	226	926	641
Total Votes Cast	13,100 100.00%	1,232	7,376	4,492
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	283	32	158	93

### Chapel Hill ISD, Place 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Les Schminkey	1,238 100.00%	91	663	484
Total Votes Cast	1,238 100.00%	91	663	484
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	560	63	275	222

### Chapel Hill ISD, Place 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE	% Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Emmanuel Brown	446 31.50%	41	222	183
David Acker	970 68.50%	66	517	387
Total Votes Cast	1,416 100.00%	107	739	570
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	382	47	199	136

### Chapel Hill ISD, Place 3

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Rickey Mosley	1,055 100.00%	94	564	397
Total Votes Cast	1,055 100.00%	94	564	397
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	743	60	374	309

## May 7, 2022

## **Smith County**

		_	-
Vo.	te.	ı∩⊣	• 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Robert McGee	1,040 100.00%	80	510	450
Total Votes Cast	1,040 100.00%	80	510	450
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	364	24	166	174

### Lindale ISD, Place 2 Lindale ISD

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Gary W. Camp	1,119 100.00%	81	559	479
Total Votes Cast	1,119 100.00%	81	559	479
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	285	23	117	145

## **Lindale ISD, Place 4-Unexpired Term Lindale ISD** Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Karen Gott	1,047 88.06%	79	521	447
B Lynn Veitch	142 11.94%	9	76	57
Total Votes Cast	1,189 100.00%	88	597	504
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	215	16	79	120

## **City of Arp, Mayor** Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Absente	ee Early Voting	Election Day
Dennis L. Ford	43	36.75%	0	9	34
Penny Orr	33	28.21%	0	2	31
Damon Nichols	41	35.04%	0	8	33
Total Votes Cast	117	100.00%	0	19	98
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2		0	1	1

### City of Arp, City Council

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Absen	tee Early Voting	Election Day
Roy R. Reynolds	13	5.73%		) 4	9
Gary McDonald	30	13.22%		7	23
Bob Simonson	5	2.20%		) 2	3
Robin Everett	19	8.37%	(	) 4	15
Craig Robinson	68	29.96%	(	) 10	58
Erin Holcomb Gerometta	27	11.89%	(	0	27
Rod Langlinais	65	28.63%	(	) 11	54
Total Votes Cast	227	100.00%	(	38	189
Overvotes	0		(	0	0
Undervotes	11		(	) 2	9

## May 7, 2022

## **Smith County**

### Whitehouse ISD, Place 4-Unexp

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Keidric Trimble	769 100.00%	73	479	217
Total Votes Cast	769 100.00%	73	479	217
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	357	27	218	112

### Whitehouse ISD, Place 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Preston Proctor	114	12.22%	15	75	24
Froncel Burns	177	18.97%	18	112	47
Nick Moss	642	68.81%	44	397	201
Total Votes Cast	933	100.00%	77	584	272
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	193		23	113	57

### Whitehouse ISD, Place 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Holly Conaway	803 100.00%	69	503	231
Total Votes Cast	803 100.00%	69	503	231
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	323	31	194	98

### Alderman, Place 4 City of Lindale

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Owen Scott	99	31.73%	23	55	21
Sallie Black	115	36.86%	5	62	48
Jerretta Nance Pate	98	31.41%	8	64	26
Total Votes Cast	312	100.00%	36	181	95
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	30		3	10	17

# Alderman, Place 5 City of Lindale Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Brandon Whitham	119 39.14%	20	57	42
Gavin Rasco	185 60.86%	14	119	52
Total Votes Cast	304 100.00%	34	176	94
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	38	5	15	18

### Arp ISD, Place 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Ernie Haire	262 100.00%	25	72	165
Total Votes Cast	262 100.00%	25	72	165
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	85	2	25	58

### Arp ISD, Place 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike McClure	171 60.21%	14	49	108
Jared Shores	113 39.79%	8	23	82
Total Votes Cast	284 100.00%	22	72	190
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	63	5	25	33

### Arp ISD, Place 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Earnest Stroupe	270 100.00%	24	73	173
Total Votes Cast	270 100.00%	24	73	173
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	77	3	24	50

### Alderman, Place 3 City of Hideaway

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE	% Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Melinda Hackstaff	481 100.00%	26	167	288
Total Votes Cast	481 100.00%	26	167	288
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	76	7	25	44

### Alderman, Place 4 City of Hideaway

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Gwyn Jeter Horn	397 75.76%	25	132	240
Michael Foreman	127 24.24%	5	47	75
Total Votes Cast	524 100.00%	30	179	315
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	33	3	13	17

## May 7, 2022

## **Smith County**

### Alderman, Place 5 City of Hideaway

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Steven L. Johnston	105 20.19%	8	44	53
Melissa Sailers	415 79.81%	23	134	258
Total Votes Cast	520 100.00%	31	178	311
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	37	2	14	21

### **TYLER ISD PROPOSITION A**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	4,660 64.56%	441	2,861	1,358
AGAINST	2,558 35.44%	260	1,438	860
Total Votes Cast	7,218 100.00%	701	4,299	2,218
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	65	38	16	11

### **PROPOSITION A Chapel Hill ISD**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	861 48.73%	55	504	302
AGAINST	906 51.27%	93	412	401
Total Votes Cast	1,767 100.00%	148	916	703
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	31	6	22	3

### **PROPOSITION B Chapel Hill ISD**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	808 45.57%	55	470	283
AGAINST	965 54.43%	94	451	420
Total Votes Cast	1,773 100.00%	149	921	703
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	25	5	17	3

#### **PROPOSITION A Bullard ISD**

	TOTAL VOTES	% Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	827 59.50%	53	556	218
AGAINST	563 40.50%	53	348	162
Total Votes Cast	1,390 100.00%	106	904	380
Overvotes	2	2	0	0
Undervotes	3	0	3	0

### **PROPOSITION B Bullard ISD**

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
FOR	765 55.08%	47	508	210
AGAINST	624 44.92%	61	393	170
Total Votes Cast	1,389 100.00%	108	901	380
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	6	0	6	0